## Press release

## Thorsten Brogt returns to senior management team at Engel & Völkers Investment Consulting

**Frankfurt, 19 April 2021** – Engel & Völkers Investment Consulting (EVIC) is expanding its senior management team with the return of Thorsten Brogt as additional member of the company's management board. Starting from the middle of April he will join managing partner Kai Wolfram and business directors John Kamphorst and Robert Reiter as the fourth member of the company's management board. The 51-year-old was previously with EVIC from 2016 to 2020, serving as member of the senior management team from 2017. In his new role, Mr. Brogt's responsibilities will specifically include new transaction mandate acquisition and the advising of existing clients on restructurings and liquidations of property holdings from non-performing loans and loan portfolios.

Thorsten Brogt brings more than 20 years of proven experience in real estate and private equity. He most recently worked for asset manager Lapithus Management GmbH, where he, as Director Real Estate GRP (German Residential Platform), was responsible for establishing a Germany-wide investment and asset management platform for residential portfolios in the value-add segment. His long professional career also includes past positions at Hudson Advisors and Commerzbank AG.

"We are delighted that we were able to win back Thorsten Brogt so that we will once again have the benefit of his extraordinary expertise in transaction consulting," says Kai Wolfram. "Furthermore, not just EVIC but the entire Engel & Völkers network will gain from his experience in restructurings."

"With the continuing coronavirus crisis, there will be significant future demand for intensive advice on troubled real estate loan situations," adds Thorsten Brogt. "The demand for intelligent workouts and other solution approaches will thus be correspondingly high. I am very pleased about the trust which has been placed in me and look forward to tackling my new tasks in the time-tested team structure which I already know so well."



## **Press contact:**

Anke Sostmann Executive Director Feldhoff & Cie. GmbH Phone: +49 69 2648677 - 14

Mobile: +49 159 04028505 Email: as@feldhoff-cie.de

## About Engel & Völkers Investment Consulting GmbH:

Engel & Völkers Investment Consulting GmbH (EVIC) was founded in 2014 as umbrella company for the Engel & Völkers network of real estate brokers comprising more than 300 subsidiaries in Germany. Focus areas include structured transaction processes for real estate portfolios on single property or portfolio level commercialization, structured portfolio assembly and structuring for institutional investors as well as services related to advisory, analysis and valuation. The business activities cover residential and commercial properties of different varieties as well as non-performing loans.

